
Mr. Nguyen Van Suu 
Vietnam Project 
C4tnpuS 

Dear Mr. · Smu 

February 4, 1959 

Please arrange to see Dr. Oabis at your earliest conveni.Bnee. 

His office hours are from lOtOOA. M. to llaOO A .M~ on Monday, 

Wednesday, and Friday or at any other time when he is in his 

office. 

ECtms 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunni ngham 
Administrative As istant 

February 4, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Van Suu
Vietnam Project
Campus

Dear Mr. Suu:

Please arrange to see Dr. Gabis at your earliest convenience.

His office hours are from 10:00A.M. to 11:00 A.M. on Monday,

Wednesday, and Friday or at any other time when he is in his

office.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative AssistantEC:ms

Will



0 -2693 

From the office of 

VIETNAM PROJECT . 9 A WELLS HALL 

Febiua..ry 9, 1959 

TO: Mr. Nguyen Vu Su.u 

FROM: Elsie ll 11nningham 

SUBJ ~CT: Visit to Mr. Joh.n Q. Adamson •s 
Office 

On Friday, FebTtlary6, I c alled!t- . Adamson 

andht agraed 1D pic ic: ,011 up at Bryan !all abou.t 

7:45 a.m. en Wedne sday, l!Jbrua..ry ll.. As h is 

officeisqiite:iar iromtie bi.ls line, this'fii.11 

enable yo111o visit tier• Cl-lite easily. 

From the
office of

VIETNAM PROJECT . 9 A WELLS HALL

February 9, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Van SunTO:

FROM: Elsie G unningham

SUBJECT: Visit to Mr. John Q. Adamson's
Office

On Friday, February6, I calledMr. Adamson

and he agreed to pickyou up at Bryan Hall about

7:45 a. m. on Wednesday, February 11.. As his

office is quite far from the bus line, this will

enable you to visit there quite easily.

O-2693



Hr. iguyen an ~uu 
Vi r tnam Project 
c pus 

Dear Mr. Suu: 

~ebrua1" 20, 1959 

Dr. Gabi.a is amdou!S to ce you or a f ew 01nutes following the 

Enal j . cla to di:-icu s the o &. m course that is o i ng given at the 

State .. pitol. 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

February 20, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Van Suu
Vietnam Project
Campus

Dear Mr. Suu:

Dr. Gabis is anxious to see you for a few minutes following the

English class to discuss the o & m course that is being given at the

State Capitol.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EC:ms



June 7th 1959

Dear Miss Cuum.gham,

I have been in
Washington

D.C.

3
days ago

- I almost lost
my

luggage
(and

Mr gatio too)
but

everything
finally

ended well.

I
actually

live in The
clyse

Hotel (Room 2), 714 17th sheet

and here , I meet
many

other

Viet Namese participants.
) virited the

Washing
ton Monu-

ment the White House , the Ponto.

mac River and
many

wouseful

landscapes where ) too R a lot

of pictures
I Son't have

any
trouble about

houring
food but I

always

get
"homerick

of
M.S. U" where

d how name sweet umem Grance

during my stayfor ever
over there - 0

think I lost v the family lian ima.

ges
is VietNam

Project, , in.

Aryan Hall for aiker and that
iSea oaddens me

very
much

when it comes to

my

mind

chiefly
at

might
- am sure

that the atmosphere of Washing.

too D.C. with its
magnificent



building
, its crowsed

sheets, ,
its

green how
Ks cannot

beingto me the sweetness
of could,

the peace of
mind like the

sechises MSU which is too

fami
lian to me

I am
going

to attem
allew

the

Augget workshop
which will

be held in the I.C.A
smiliting

I am
ready

to work with the

hope of improving my field

and
finding

out some
good

purpose
suring thy stay

is

Washing
ton D.C.

) thank you very

much for

having
helped

me in a lot
of

things
and I send

my
best

wishes to you
and to

everyone

in Viet Nam
Project

Corsially yours

home

C.N : Below are the
expenSitum for

limourine
picking

1)
From Airport

to Sowntown
(Aaltimou ) $3.60

('
shares the face with Mr. Gabis)

21 From downtown to bus statis 1.35

3/
From bus station to hotel (Washington

1.20

D.C) 46.15



June 9th , 1959

Dear Miss Elrie
Cunningham,

) attend the
Aug get Workshop

nince yearen

Say
and ) see that 0 have to work

hawer than in MSU ;
every say

, I spend

5 home is the
Augget Workshof

and

after
the class.

hours
o have to do

a lot
of

homeworks I met Mr.
Barnes,

Director of
the

And get workshof
he is

a
very

nice
gentleman.

Now I have To inform you
that

) am

going
to take a two. weeks

hit

from
Washing

ton acto Denver and Lacramen-

to after the schedule fixed by
Mr.

Aarnes,
all the members

of
the Augget workshop

will ban
Washington

D.C. June 13w and

return
only June-as

26th you
see well that

I must spend
much

money
is the forth

coming Says
as I Sis is the last

says;

20, I
hope you

review and
regularize

my
financial situation by

lairing
from

to to 12 dollars
during my

twot weeks

trip.
I think it is

logical
to do that be.

cause I Son't
stay

in
Washing

trs D.C.

from June 1325 to
June

26th ) thank

you
in advance

for
this

helf.
about the mail please

use this

assess
every

time
you

have
something

to

send me :
Mr.

Nguyen.
van. Sure,

I.C.A. 1624 H. Street N.W.

Washing
D.C.
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CRPs ew

Once more g I unew
my sympathy

was towardsbest
ugaws

you.and my

wits

what
depland

Truly yoursShow
C tell

Lisus

buela C
not : NSM

This
two will

as wen CCS
mlwould tains

it
Saran

typlun

test

wish
woll

at

two

the
wop

we

privily
tast to

Calist

sheets

words
was

A.S.I

0.0



Mr. Ngu;,ven Van Suu 
The Clyde Hotel 
714 ... 17th Street, N. w. 
Washington 61 n.c. 

Dear SW: 

June 10, 19 S9 

I received your letters of June 7th and 9th. In your letter or the 7th 
7ou Wormed us that you are living in the filTde Hotel. It wuld ses 
that the ~de Hotel has been "taken over" by t.he Vietnamese for the 
current count is f our1 if I am not mistaken, of Vietnam projeet 
participants alo 

I am sending you the transcripts you requested some time ago. Just 
yesterday Mr. Cline called Mr. Sheinbaum and asked what had happened 
to you. According to what he told Mr. SbeinbaUJnj you had enrolled in 
the class but never attended. On checking previously and again yesterd1i7, 
the registrar's office indicated that you were enrolled on an audit 
basis in this course. However, Mr. Cline was quite concerned and he 
thought you were enrolled on a credit basis and had just not attended classes. 
I realize from our conversations that you felt that this course was not 
particularly useful to you. On the other hand, I suggested that you 
continue to attend t hese classes as you were certainl,y not over-burdened 
with course work. I hope that it does not turn out as • Cline and the 
transcript indicate, that you were enrolled in this course ror credit. 
For then the only possible alternative would be to give you a failing 
grade. In my conversation with Y.ir . Cline yesterd87 he agreed to hold 
EtVerything in abeyance unless be received a request from the registrar's 
office to give you grade. 

I intend to call Wasbingt.on this morning for you do not make it clear 
what kind of transportation will be used on your trip to Denver and 
Sacramento and un1esa there is a euf f ic1ent number of participants 
for a chartered Mt we will have to tey and provide the same transportation 
for you that ICA provides for its participants . 

Please find enclosed your per diem cheek for $142. 00 from June 16th through 
the .3oth which includes an adjustment of $8. 00 overpayment for June l • 1.5 
period based on the assumption that you would proceed directly to Baltimore 
on June 4 and Washington on June 5. As it 18 1 you are entitled to an 
addit1ona1 $10. 00 for the last per diem. 

EMC:nm 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

June 10, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Van Suu
The Clyde Hotel
714 - 17th Street, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Suu:

I received your letters of June 7th and 9th. In your letter of the 7th
you informed us that you are living in the Clyde Hotel. It would seem
that the Clyde Hotel has been "taken over" by the Vietnamese for the
current count is four, if I am not mistaken, of Vietnam project
participants alone.

I am sending you the transcripts you requested some time ago. Just
yesterday Mr. Cline called Mr. Sheinbaum and asked what had happened
to you. According to what he told Mr. Sheinbaum, you had enrolled in
the class but never attended. On checking previously and again yesterday,
the registrar's office indicated that you were enrolled on an audit
basis in this course. However, Mr. Cline was quite concerned and he
thought you were enrolled on a credit basis and had just not attended classes.
I realize from our conversations that you felt that this course was not
particularly useful to you. On the other hand, I suggested that you
continue to attend these classes as you were certainly not over-burdened
with course work. I hope that it does not turn out as Mr. Cline and the

transcript indicate, that you were enrolled in this course for credit.
For then the only possible alternative would be to give you a failing
grade. In my conversation with Mr. Cline yesterday he agreed to hold
everything in abeyance unless he received a request from the registrar's
office to give you a grade.

I intend to call Washington this morning for you do not make it clear
what kind of transportation will be used on your trip to Denver and
Sacramento and unless there is a sufficient number of participants
for a chartered bus, we will have to try and provide the same transportation
for you that ICA provides for its participants.

Please find enclosed your per diem check for $142.00 from June 16th through
the 30th which includes an adjustment of $8.00 overpayment for June 1 - 15
period based on the assumption that you would proceed directly to Baltimore
on June 4 and Washington on June 5. As it is, you are entitled to an
additional $10.00 for the last per diem.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:



June
to , 1959

Dear Miss Elrie
Cunningham,

after mailing my
letter to

inform

you about my
forthcoming

trip
to

Denver and daciamento was
recent.

by
tols

by
Mr. Barnes that I am

not
going

- I asked him the learn

and he said that
you you

have

informed him that I
usually

have

trouble is
traveling

I son't know
how to

say
to than

RI your care

towaws me , but dear Miss
Elsic,

a must confess
that I had an

emotion
ually.

Then, I
otay

here is
Warbington

D.C.
during

the time of
the thif

to do
my

home works -
My frims

will
rurely enjoy

the
trip

be cause

they
are

healthy
enough

to

unsugo the

Before
stopfring my pen.

I

send
you my

sincere thanks

and
my

best

sympathy.

Lorsially yours,

Loremo

NS.V. Sun



June
1325 , 1959

Dear Miss Elrie,

) received your
letter with the

check and the
transcripts

thank

you very
much.

I must
confers

that I have been

very sorry after reading your
letter

and ) complain
about the altiture

of
Mr. Cline for having

told Mr.

Sheinbaum, ) had never attended

the class while )
ugularly

alteu.

des it and tried the best to

understand his explanations
D

left the class
only after talking

with you
and

calling
Mr. Cline

to inform him about
my handicaf

is the course and to ask him

for leaving
the class. He

agreed
and

aug gested
we to tell Mr.

Theinbaum about
my

case but

of
thought

that it is not we.

cersary
to do it because I tols

you already
So, that was the

May
be Mr. Cline isproblem

too
busy

(or
too ols) to remember

much Those minute
things

about the trif
to Denver and

dacramento, there is no
problem

now because Mr. Barnes told me
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I am not
going

that is exact when you say
that the

Clyse
Hotel is "taken

over"
by

most Viet Namese part:-

cipants
- We live here be cause it

is located in the missle
of

the

city
near I.C.A where we altend

the class
daily.

The current count

is $ 3.50 her say
but we

get
a

small Siscount
through

the
weekly

rate.

Please accept Dear Miss Elsie,

my
rincere thanks and send

my
best

ugaws
to Mr. Shein baum, ,

Mr.
Gabio , Mr and Mrs. Asamson

and Mr. Cline too. .

Sincerely
yours,

Lorems

Nguyen
van. Suc,

714, 17th Street N.W.

Washington
D.C.



Mr. Nguyen Van Suu 
The Clyde Hotel 
714 - 17th Street, N.w. 
Was hington 6, D. C. 

Dear Suu: 

June 22, 1959 

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from 
July 1st through the 15th. 

Thank you for your recent letters indicating the activities 
you have been engaged in. As I recall, we included 
Sacramento on your itinerary. Perhaps, 1:f' you feel strongly 
about it, upon the return of the other budget workshop 
participants we can rearrange your schedule to include 
Denver as well. In any case, I trust that all is going 
well and that you have suff ioient things to do to keep you 
busy. 

I am looking forward to the arrival of Messrs . Chi, Liem, Hau, 
and Hanh, and should be refreshed from t he long- delayed vacation 
I anticipate taking before their arrival. 

EMCsnm 
Encl; l 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

• 

June 22, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Van Suu
The Clyde Hotel
714 - 17th Street, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Suu:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from
July 1st through the 15th.

Thank you for your recent letters indicating the activities
you have been engaged in. As I recall, we included
Sacramento on your itinerary. Perhaps, if you feel strongly
about it, upon the return of the other budget workshop
participants we can rearrange your schedule to include
Denver as well. In any case, I trust that all is going
well and that you have sufficient things to do to keep you
busy.

I am looking forward to the arrival of Messrs. Chi, Liem, Hau,
and Hanh, and should be refreshed from the long-delayed vacation
I anticipate taking before their arrival.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:nm
Encl: 1



P5/26

June 26th, 1959

Dear Miss
Elric,

I received your letter
of June 22nd

with the per Siem check. Thank

you very
much

I hope you
should be

refeshed

during
this vacation and after

a
long

time
of

working

hard
for

the Viet Namese
participants.

I am

mice
you

will
enjoy

the sweet

atmosphere of your family
in New

Jewsy
where

your
Sear parents

are

watching
your return. Don't

worry
about my assisuity

here Mr.

sames, before baring arrigned
me

a lot
of things

to do to keep
me

busy.
He and the

budget workshop

participants
will be back this

evening
I am

rady
to report

him about
my study of

the

budget
Socuments he

assigned
me

to nead .

) think the
itinerary you

traces me is too sufficient; 20,

) would like not to take one

trit more Please believe that



I never lack
my

Suty

- and now,

Sean Miss Elric , enjoy your
vaca.

tion -

May many

new,
sweet hopes

blorom in
you , a

fresh girl

who
spreas gaiety everywhere.

and gives
solace to

everyone.

Sincerely yours,

from

Sure.



Washington
D.C.

June
29th, , 1959

Dear Miss Elrie
P7/1

Thank
you for

the # 6.15 check

concerning
the limonrine services.

Please find enclosed two

dollars and transmit them

with
my

best
regards

to

Mr.
gabio (see my explanations

on the form "Direct Payment Voucher)

about
my

future trips please
deliver me the bus tickets

for
the short Sistances (below

30 miles)

Sincerely yours,

hirus

Sun



Mr. Nguyen Van Suu 
The Clyde Hotel 
714 - 17th Street, N.w, 
Washington 61 D.c. 

Dear Suui 

July 9, 1959 

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from July 16th 
through the 31st. 

I am also enclosing a copy or ~ letter to the Department of Education 1n 
Baltimore. Mr. Barnes :recommended the Department of Education as being 
one of the government branches doing the most ootstanding work in program 
budgeting. 

I have also written to the Municipal Finance Officers Association in Chicago 
to obtain their advice on additional cities which might have the latest 
and most interesting budget setups. 

I am sorry that we were so hurried on MOndc\r and I hope t hat if I have an 
opportunity to come to Washington again, I may do so with more time at 
my disposal, and when the telephones at the Clyde Hotel are working. 

FMC a nm 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunninrbam 
Administrative Assistant 

July 9, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Van Suu
The Clyde Hotel
714 - 17th Street, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Suu:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from July 16th
through the 31st.

I am also enclosing a copy of my letter to the Department of Education in
Baltimore. Mr. Barnes recommended the Department of Education as being
one of the government branches doing the most outstanding work in program
budgeting.

I have also written to the Municipal Finance Officers Association in Chicago
to obtain their advice on additional cities which might have the latest
and most interesting budget setups.

I am sorry that we were so hurried on Monday and I hope that if I have an
opportunity to come to Washington again, I may do so with more time at
my disposal, and when the telephones at the Clyde Hotel are working.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:nm



Washington D.S
July,

20 th , 1959

Dear Miss Elrie,

Seiged by
a

heavy
Lain last Thurs-

say
when I was in

Sowntown got
rick imme

Siately
that

might
I have been in bed three

says

ago
and it is not yet better for

meals
during

these 3
Says

take
only

a little soup
or

orange

juice.
I has

many fevers
and

head aches

To. monow, ,I will
go

to consul

a
phyrician (recommended by

I.C.A)

to know what Kind
of

sickness

I have I will write you
immedic

ately after
the medical examina.

tion to inform you
what would

happen
to me.

) hope all is
going

well for

me is a short time 00 that )

can take the
trip for Aathmore

early

in

August-

Sincerely yours,

home

Nguyen-van-
Sure



Mr. Nguyen Van Suu 
The Clyde Hc>tel 
714 - 17th Street, iq. w. 
Washington 6, D.c. 

Dear Suu: 

July 21, 1959 

Please find enclosed the answers which I have received 
regarding vieits to those organizations having performance 
budgeting. 

I hope that you vU1 be oomplete4'" recovered and able to 
visit these organizations on the dates indicated. 

Please find enclosed an insurance form to be completed by 
you and your Jtlysician. 

Also please find enclosed your per diem check for the period 
frol'!l August lst through the 15th and a general newsletter 
to all participants. 

&1Cum 

Sincerely 70111"s1 

Elsie CUrmingham 
Administrative Assistant 

July 21, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Van Suu
The Clyde Hotel
714 - 17th Street, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Suu:

Please find enclosed the answers which I have received
regarding visits to those organizations having performance
budgeting.

I hope that you will be completely recovered and able to
visit these organizations on the dates indicated.

Please find enclosed an insurance form to be completed by
you and your physician.

Also please find enclosed your per diem check for the period
from August 1st through the 15th and a general newsletter
to all participants.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:



Washington D.C.
July

22 , 1959

Dear Miss Elrie

I was examined
by

a
phyrician

who tohn me that
my rickness is

mainly
caused

by
the has weather.

he
gave

we a
prescription for

some

medicines and I am
taking

them

every
2-hours - )

feel
I am better

to-
day

even ) am still weakened.

) hope my
health will be recove. -

rev
quickly.

Meantime please inform
me the

anown of
the Dept. of

Education is

Aathmore and send me the bus-

ticket
If nothing

new
happens is

the future, ,,I am
glas

to
follow

the
ininerary

Srawn
by

you before.

of
it is fossible please deliver

me a "letter
of

intro Sunction" to the

Embassy of Great
Britain and the

Embassy of jahan (at
San. Francisco

)
20 that ) can

get
the visas for

a otoho
ver.

earily

and
quickly

in
my

return.

home
trip.be

Thank
you

very
much -

Sincerely yours

himin
C.N. Please transmit my best

ugaus to Miss Kim.
chau,

SunVan and Vice



Mr. Nguyen Van Suu 
The Clyde Hotel 
714 ~ 17th Street, N.W. 
Washington 6, D.C. 

Dear Suu: 

Ju:cy 23, 1959 

Please find enclosed a copy Of a revised itinerary. This revision takes 
into account the various cities suggested by Mr. Clark, Executive Director 
of the Municipal Finance otficers Association in Chicago. I have sent a 
copy or this itinerary to Mr.. Barne and Mr. McMillan indicating that 
if they had arrr comments or suggestions I would appreciate receiving them. 

I have included Newark, New Jersey rather than New York City, as their 
operation is considerably smaller. Since the di.stance between these two 
cities is small, you will have the opportunity to see New York as well as 
New Jersey. 

I am just beginning to write the letters to the cities involved requesting 
their cooperation in arranging this program. However, I anticipate some 
answers similar to that received from Richmond in which they state only 
a few days is needed to see the complete operation. Therefore, I have not 
scheduled you for extended periods of time in any of these organizations. 

EMC: nm 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

P.S. Enclosed are some copies of letters we sent out this mo11)ing to cities 
ua.ing perfonnance budgeting. 

\ 
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July 23, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Van Suu
The Clyde Hotel
714 - 17th Street, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Suu:

Please find enclosed a copy of a revised itinerary. This revision takes
into account the various cities suggested by Mr. Clark, Executive Director
of the Municipal Finance Officers Association in Chicago. I have sent a
copy of this itinerary to Mr. Barnes and Mr. McMillan indicating that
if they had any comments or suggestions I would appreciate receiving them.

I have included Newark, New Jersey rather than New York City, as their
operation is considerably smaller. Since the distance between these two
cities is small, you will have the opportunity to see New York as well as
New Jersey.

I am just beginning to write the letters to the cities involved requesting
their cooperation in arranging this program. However, I anticipate some
answers similar to that received from Richmond in which they state only
a few days is needed to see the complete operation. Therefore, I have not
scheduled you for extended periods of time in any of these organizations.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC: mm

P.S. Enclosed are some copies of letters we sent out this morning to cities
using performance budgeting.
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